

office of the controller of examinations মাজুলী সাংস্কৃতিক বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Garamur, Majuli, Assam-785104

Ref. No.: MUC/Recruit-89/2023-24/1565 Date: 25.09.2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information of all concerned that the candidates bearing the following Roll Numbers are shortlisted on the basis of the Screening Test held on 25.09.2024 and called for **Computer Proficiency Test and Interview** for selection for the post of Junior Assistant in Majuli University of Culture, Majuli. The selection of the short-listed candidates is strictly followed in 1:5 ratio as per the Resolution of Board of Management, MUC, Majuli. The **Computer Proficiency Test and Interview** of the short-listed candidates will be held as per the following schedule-

Post	Roll No.	Date & Time	Venue
Junior Assistant	JA - 018 JA - 031 JA - 055 JA - 061 JA - 068	Date: 27.09.2024 Time: 11 a.m. onwards	Office of the Registrar, Majuli University of Culture, Garamur, Majuli

Important Note:

- 1. No Individual Calling Letter for Computer Proficiency Test and Interview to the short-listed candidates will be sent separately by post. This Notification shall be considered as the Calling Letter for the same.
- **2.** The Admit Card along with at least one original (not photocopy or scanned copy) valid photo identification proof will have to be produced for getting entry into the Computer Test and Interview Venue.
- 3. All the candidates are informed to bring their original testimonials for verification at the time of Interview.
- **4.** No T.A./D.A. will be paid for the purpose.

This notification is issued with due approval of the Hon'ble Vice -Chancellor, MUC, Majuli.

Member Secretary
Screening Test for Junior Assistant
Majuli University of Culture
Majuli, Assam

Copy to.

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Registrar, Majuli University of Culture for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Website in-charge, Majuli University of Culture with a request to upload the result in the University website.
- 4. Office file.

Member Secretary Screening Test for Junior Assistant Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam